Paving Projects, 2023. Town of Barrington seeks quote for 2023 paving projects; services to include reclaiming and milling and installation of base/wearing course pavements and overlay pavement with an approximate total of 6,230 tons of pavement. Proposals are due Wednesday April 26,2023 at 12:00 noon at Barrington Town Hall PO Box 660, 4 Signature Drive, Barrington NH 03825. Performance and Payment bond required. More information www.barrington.nh.gov or call Marc Moreau (603) 948-5203.

### **TOWN OF BARRINGTON Paving**

# Request for Proposal

#### Summary:

The Town of Barrington is requesting competitive proposals for its 2023 paving projects that include reclaiming of existing pavement and installation of base/wearing course pavements on these roads or an overlay of previously paved roads with an estimated total of approximately 6,230 tons of pavement. Depending on bid pricing, bid quantities may be adjusted, so the project total is within the Town's budget. All paving shall be completed by September 1; however, deviations from this deadline may be considered by the Town and should be noted in the bid proposal.

Scope of work can be shown to each contractor by the Road Agent onsite if requested. Each contractor is responsible for taking their own measurements of affected areas.

The deadline for proposals is 12:00 noon Wednesday April 26,2023. Proposals will be opened at the Barrington Town Hall at 12:45pm on Wednesday, April 26,2023. The Road Agent will prepare a recommendation to be presented to the Select Board at the May 1,2023 meeting. All proposals must be submitted in a sealed envelope; plainly marked "Sealed Bid, 2023 Paving Proposals" Proposals can be dropped off at the Select Board's office, Barrington Town Offices at 4 Signature Drive, Barrington NH or mailed to Town of Barrington, P.O. Box 660 Barrington NH 03825. Note that the Town may not consider late delivery of mailed proposals. Do not mail to 4 Signature Drive. For more information, please call Marc Moreau (603) 948-5203.

The Town reserves the right to accept, reject, modify or negotiate any and/or all proposals or any portion thereof in the best interest of the Town of Barrington and to waive informalities. The Town also reserves the right to adjust the tonnage being laid even after award of the contract and changes to the total of roads listed. Winning firm will be required to submit performance and payment bonds and insurance certificates.

Roa	d Name	Work needed		
1	Brewster Road (4,650 ft.)	Shim & 1 ½" Overlay		
2	Stepping Stones Road from Nottingham	1 ½" Overlay		
	line (1,000 ft.)			
3	Tibbetts Road (1,300 ft.)	Shim & 1 ½ "Overlay		
4	Waterhouse Road (2,800 ft.)	Shim & 1 ½ "Overlay		
5	Coachman Drive from RT 126 to Dominic Drive (1,600 ft.)	Shim & 1 ½ "Overlay		
6	Hall Road, from Beauty Hill Road to Hope Road (2,500 ft.)	Full depth reclamation, adding 3-6 inches of stone, re-reclaim to blend stone, fine grade, compact with water and pave with 2 ½" binder		
7	Hall Road, from Laura Lane to Acorn Point (2,975 ft.)	Full depth reclamation, adding 3-6 inches of stone, re-reclaim to blend stone, fine grade, compact with water and pave with 2 ½" binder		
Alte	ernate Road List *	Work needed		
8	Second Crown Point Road, from Berry River Road to house number 146 (1,200 ft.)	Shim & 1 ½ "Overlay		
9	Second Crown Point Road, from Berry River Road to Long shores Drive (1,225 ft.)	Shim & 2" Overlay		

<sup>\*</sup>Alternate road list may be adjusted as budget allows.

Please use the bid form that is within this Request for Proposal and specify prices for each item requested.

All reclaim work shall be completed per NHDOT Specification Item 306.108 – Reclaimed Stabilized Base, Processed in Place (8" Deep). Regrading and compaction shall be done using water, and any large cobbles or asphalt chunks will be removed as needed. All reclaim work shall be fine graded to a 2.5% and 3% crown. In some instances, as determined by the Road Agent, the road shall be superelevated on corners where higher speeds are prevalent. Any reclaim material not used to establish final sub-base grade can be windrowed to the shoulder where the Highway Department will use it as shoulder gravel after paving.

Pavement mix design and installation shall meet NHDOT Specification 403.11 – Hot Bituminous Pavement, Machine Method for the project's material and installation requirements.

The proposal includes an asphalt escalation clause to adjust the pavement price (increase or decrease) based on NHDOT's monthly published price for Asphalt Cement (AC) at the time the asphalt pavement is placed. No adjustment will be made when the price of the asphalt cement

index varies less than 10%. The fixed base price of Asphalt Cement for this proposal, as published for March 2023, is \$665.00 per ton. The increase/decrease will be calculated as follows (back-up calculation shall be included with payment applications): [AC monthly price minus the AC base bid price] x [% AC in mix] x [tons of payement placed].

Tack will be required in all projects involving pavement being laid on pavement and is subsidiary to per ton price of pavement.

Longitudinal joints will have lane joint adhesive applied before installing the abutting pavement, and joints will need to be luted if they are in danger of leaving a pronounced visible or physical ridge.

Random compaction testing and core samples may be done at any time by the request of the Road Agent. The cost of this testing will be borne by the Town. Contractor is responsible for notifying Dig Safe prior to reclamation. Due diligence should be employed with regards to raining conditions. Binder can be laid in a very light rain. Wear course should only be applied in dry conditions. Any asphalt material, binder or top, exiting from the paver screed or any screed extensions shall be considered machine work. This includes start off pads and any tip downs to roads or driveways using screed extensions on the fly. Handwork will be considered to be anything that is wheelbarrowed in and raked by hand.

All driveway and roadway tie-ins, whether base or wear course pavement, shall be milled full depth to the thickness being applied and tack coated. This is subsidiary to the per ton price of pavement.

#### Additional Details:

Proposal response must be based on all labor and materials per attached specifications, including "flag people" as needed or where required by the Barrington Police Department. Contractor wishing to submit additional consideration for project will do so as an addendum to this Proposal Sheet. Proof of Worker's Comp and Liability Insurance will be provided to the Town by the Contractor and required to be held by the awarded firm for the duration of the project. Proposal must include written proof verifying Contractor or Subcontractors are not listed on the "Excluded Parties List" @ <a href="https://www.sam.gov">https://www.sam.gov</a>. Contractor will be required to submit a performance and payment bond.

While the cost is an important factor, it is not the only factor. The Board may also consider references, design, quality, life cycle costs, time frame for completion and other similar factors in making the final decision on what it deems best overall for Barrington. Firms shall submit proposals with sufficient details for the Select Board to make a selection. The firm shall not, directly or indirectly, enter into any agreements, participate in any collusion, or otherwise take any action in restraint of free competitive proposals in connection with this proposal. The successful firm shall not use the name of the Town in any advertising without first obtaining written permission from the Select Board. Any changes to the provisions or specifications of this

Proposal shall be made by written addendum issued no later than 4 working days prior to the proposal opening date. Prospective Firms shall have complete responsibility for being aware of any and all addenda.

The Select Board or its designees may make such investigations as it may deem necessary to determine the ability of the firm to perform the services, check references, and the firm shall furnish the Town all such information for this purpose that the Town may request. Select Board reserves the right to reject any or all Bids, including without limitation, nonconforming, nonresponsive, unbalanced, or conditional Bids. Select Board will reject the Bid of any Bidder that Select Board finds, after reasonable inquiry and evaluation, to not be responsible. In evaluating Bids, Select Board will consider whether the Bids comply with the prescribed requirements, unit prices, and other data, as requested in the Bid Form. If Bidder purports to add terms or conditions to its Bid, takes exception to any provision of the Bidding Documents, or attempts to alter the contents of the Contract Documents for purposes of the Bid, then the Select Board will reject the Bid as nonresponsive; provided that Select Board also reserves the right to waive all minor informalities not involving price, time, or changes in the Work.

The Contractor acknowledges that it is an independent Contractor responsible for its own acts and performance under the Contract, including the acts of its employees, performance of its equipment, and subcontractors. In addition to maintaining the required insurance under this Contract, the Contractor to the fullest extent permitted by law, shall protect, indemnify, save, defend and hold harmless and exempt the Town, its officers, officials, agents, volunteers and employees ("Indemnified Parties") from and against any and all liabilities, obligations, claims, damages, penalties, causes of actions, costs, interest and expenses, including but not limited to reasonable attorney and paralegal fees, which Indemnified Parties may become obligated by reason of any accident, bodily injury, personal injury, death of person, or loss of or damages to property, arising indirectly or directly under, in connection with, or as a result of this agreement or the activities of the contractor. In addition, and regardless of respective fault, the Contractor shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Indemnified Parties for any costs, expenses and liabilities arising out of a claim, charge or determination that the Contractor's officers, employees, contractors or agents are employees of the Indemnified Parties, including but not limited to claims or charges for benefits, wages, fees, penalties, withholdings, damages or taxes brought in connection with laws governing workers compensation, unemployment compensation, social security, Medicare, state or federal taxation, and/or any other similar obligation associated with an employment relationship.

The firm shall, in the employment of labor, comply with the laws of the State of New Hampshire, including but not limited to Chapter 275, RSA, as amended, "Hours of Labor", Chapter 279, RSA as amended, "Minimum Wage Law".

Insurance: At the time of the execution of the Contract, the Contractor shall present to the Select Board, proof of the required Liability Insurance Coverage. The Contractor shall provide proof of commercial general liability insurance, including completed operations coverage, with limits of \$1,000,000.00 per occurrence and \$2,000,000.00 aggregate, and shall add the Town to the policy as an additional insured by way of amendatory endorsement and certificate of insurance. The liability insurance shall contain contractual liability coverage applicable to the indemnification obligations of the contractor. Contractor shall provide proof of acceptable automobile insurance applicable to activities in connection with the project, as well as workers compensation insurance applicable to its employees. The Town shall not be required to indemnify or insure the contractor, its subcontractors, or any professional service provider. The Contractor agrees that it will carry any and all insurance which will protect it, the Town of Barrington and their officials, agents, volunteers and employees from any and all claims and demands, costs, damages, loss of service or consortium, expenses, compensation and attorneys' fees including but not limited to any and all claims for personal injury and/or death, workers' compensation injuries, and property damages which may, in any way, arise from or out of the operations of the Contractor whether such operations be performed by the Contractor itself, anyone directly or indirectly employed by it or any other persons or company retained in any way to carry on all or portion of the operations, activities or work required by or related to the Contract. The Contractor further agrees that the Town and its officials, agents, volunteers, and employees shall be named as an additional insured in any and all such liability insurance policies required by the Town.

Upon receipt of written notice of acceptance of their proposal, the successful firm shall within ten calendar days to the Town and under (RSA 447:16) deliver to the Town an executed Performance Bond as security in the amount of 100% of the contract price, as security for the faithful performance of his Contract and the payment of all persons performing labor or furnishing materials in connection therewith, prepared in the form of a Performance & Payment Bond attached hereto, and having a surety thereon such surety company or companies are as approved by the Town, and as are authorized to transact business in the State of New Hampshire. Such bond shall acknowledge and permit and occupancy of the project or any portion thereof prior to formal acceptance by the Town.

The firm will guarantee the work and materials and the work and materials of all subcontractors for a period of one year from the date of acceptance of the work by the Town and agree to leave the work in perfect order at completion. Neither the final certificate of payment nor any provision in the Contract documents shall relieve them of responsibility for negligence, or faulty materials, or workmanship within the extent and period provided by law, and upon written notice they shall remedy any defaults due thereto and pay all expenses for any damage to work resulting there from. It is hereby specifically agreed and understood that this guarantee shall not include any cause or causes other than defective work or materials.

The Contractor also shall carefully examine the Specifications and the Contract forms of the work contemplated. The Contractor shall not, at any time after the execution of the Contract, set up any claims whatsoever based upon insufficient data or incorrectly assumed conditions, nor shall it claim any misunderstanding in regard to the nature, conditions, or character of the work to be performed under this contract, and it shall assume all risks resulting from any change in the conditions which may occur during the progress of the work.

The Town shall make payment on account of the Contract as follows: The Contractor shall invoice the Town for the work completed. After receipt of the Contractor's invoice by the Town, the Town's agent shall inspect the premises and if the work has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, the Town will make payment on or within thirty days of the approved amount of the invoice. Before final payment is made to the Contractor, it shall submit evidence satisfactory to the Select Board that all payrolls, material bills and other indebtedness connected with the work have been paid.

The entire work contemplated by the Contract shall be under the supervision of the Select Board, or their agents so designated, and all questions concerning the prosecution of the work shall be referred to and decided by them.

Determination and Extension of Contract Time: It is a desired part of the Contract that the Contractor shall perform fully, entirely and in an acceptable manner, the work under Contract within the time stated in the Contract. If the Contractor finds it impossible for reasons beyond its control to complete the work within the ideal Contract time, it shall make a written justification to the Select Board setting forth the reasons which it is taking longer.

Assignment: The Contractor shall not assign, sublet, or transfer its interest in this agreement without written consent of the Select Board of Barrington.

Bids shall be on a unit price basis as indicated in the Bid Form Bidders shall submit a Bid on a unit price basis for each item of Work listed in the unit price section of the Bid Form. The "Bid Price" for each unit price Bid item will be the product of the "Estimated Quantity" (which Select Board or its representative has set forth in the Bid Form) for the item and the corresponding "Bid Unit Price" offered by the Bidder. The total of all unit price Bid items will be the sum of these "Bid Prices"; such total will be used by Select Board for Bid comparison purposes. Discrepancies between the multiplication of units of Work and unit prices will be resolved in favor of the unit prices. Discrepancies between the indicated sum of any column of figures and the correct sum thereof will be resolved in favor of the correct sum.

#### **BID FORM**

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION: Paving projects for Town of Barrington as outlined in this Request for Proposal Paving Projects, 2023

This Bid is submitted to:
Town of Barrington
P.O. Box 660 / 4 Signature Drive
Barrington, NH 03825

The undersigned Bidder proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with the Town in the form included in the Bidding Documents to perform all Work as specified or indicated in the Bidding Documents for the prices and within the times indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents.

#### Bidder certifies that:

- A. This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed individual or entity and is not submitted in conformity with any collusive agreement or rules of any group, association, organization, or corporation.
- B. Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid.
- C. Bidder has not solicited or induced any individual or entity to refrain from bidding; and
- D. Bidder has not engaged in corrupt, fraudulent, collusive, or coercive practices in competing for the Contract. For the purposes of this Paragraph 4.01.D:
  - 1. "corrupt practice" means the offering, giving, receiving, or soliciting of anything of value likely to influence the action of a public official in the bidding process.
  - 2. "fraudulent practice" means an intentional misrepresentation of facts made (a) to influence the bidding process to the detriment of Owner, (b) to establish bid prices at artificial non-competitive levels, or (c) to deprive Select Board of the benefits of free and open competition.
  - 3. "collusive practice" means a scheme or arrangement between two or more Bidders, with or without the knowledge of Owner, a purpose of which is to establish bid prices at artificial, non-competitive levels; and
  - 4. "coercive practice" means harming or threatening to harm, directly or indirectly, persons or their property to influence their participation in the bidding process or affect the e execution of the Contract.

Bidder will complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents for the following prices:

	Item Description and unit price written in words	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit price \$xx.xx	Total price \$xx.xx
1.	Reclaim (8 inches below existing pavement), fine grade, & compact	Square yards	12,170	2.75	\$35,467,
2.	Reclaim to blend added stone where required	Square yards	12,170	\$. 70	\$66,395,-
3.	¾ inch, standard binder or single course binder, 2 ½ inch thick compacted	Tons	1,710	87,00	148,770,-
4.	½ inch, wearing course, installed 1½ inch thick compacted, includes tack coat	Tons	3,120	89,00	t 277,686.
5.	Mobilization or other charges not included in unit pricing	LS	1	4	\$65,000,-
6.	Hand Method paving	Tons	300	\$175	· \$52,508
7.	Provide, transport and offload 1 %" stone to jobs requiring stone to be added. Weight slips to be collected by Road Agent	Tons	4,100	\$ 21.00	*86,100
8.	Provide and install lane joint adhesive	Linear Feet	19,300	41,00	19,300
				Total project price	F742,752,

<sup>\*</sup> Indeterminate Quantity - The unit price bid will apply to the final quantity of work actually completed.

TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE BASE	BID:		
Dollars and Cents in words	SEVAN HUNDA	RO TIRTY TU	18 THUSAND
SAVEN HUNDRED	FIFTY TWO	AND PIFE	of chings
Price in (numbers) \$	\$ 742,75	2, 50/100	
	/		

Unit Prices have been computed in accordance with paragraph 11.03.B of the General Conditions. Bidder acknowledges that estimated quantities are not guaranteed and are solely for the purpose of comparison of Bids, and final payment for all Unit Price Bid items will be based on actual quantities.

The Town reserves the right to award the contract to the responsible low bidder of the Base Bid or Base  $Bid\ plus\ Bid\ Alternate (s),\ which\ in\ its\ sole\ judgment\ meets\ the\ objectives\ of\ Town.$ 

### **Bid Alternate A**

Contractor shall provide all equipment, material, and labor necessary to install the Alternative ent

Mix Design pavement, as specified in Attachment A, for 6,230 tons of total estimated pavement installed.
75
Price per ton increase for alternate mix design: $\$3$ , $\frac{3}{100}$ per ton.
Bid Alternate A Total: \$ 23,362,
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATE A:  Dollars and Cents in words SEVEN IHNDRESO SEMENTY THREE THOUSAND
Dollars and Cents in words SEVEN INNORTHO SELENTY THREE THOISAND
ONE HUNDRAD FIFTEEN DOUMES
Price in (numbers) \$ 9773 115. 22
This Bid submitted by (sign appropriate category 1-4):
1. If Bidder is <b>An Individual</b>
Name (typed or printed):
(Individual's signature)
Daine husing and an
Doing business as:
2. If Bidder is a <b>Partnership</b>
Partnership Name:
Ву:
(Signature of general partner attach evidence of authority to sign)
Name (typed or printed):
3. If bidder is a <b>Corporation</b>
Corporation Name:
State of Incorporation:
Type (General Business, Professional, Service, Limited Liability):
By: In 6 33 7 pm no
(Signature attach evidence of authority to sign) Name (typed or printed):
Title: FST(MATOR
Attest DABAH KRITH  OKCALA A SELPETAREN 9
HOSISTANT CACCALLITY
Assistant Sucentary 9 PIKK Industrias, INC.

(Signature of Corporate Secretary)

4. If bidder is a <b>Joint Venture</b>
Name of Joint Venture:
First Joint Venture Name: (SEAL)
Ву:
(Signature of first joint venture partner attach evidence of authority to sign)  Name (typed or printed):
Title: Second Joint Venture Name:
Second Joint Venture Name: By:
Gy. (Signature of second joint venture partner - attach evidence of authority to sign Name (typed or printed): Title:
(Each joint venture must sign. The manner of signing for each individual, partnership, and corporation that is a party to the joint venture should be in the manner indicated above.)
For all bidders:
Contact person
Bidders Business address:
Phone Number

### **ATTACHMENT A**

# SECTION 02551 Bid Alternate A Pavement Specification

The following requirements pertain to machine method and hand method pavement mixes, for Bid Alternate A.

- A. Asphalt Binder grade for all Hot Bituminous Job Mixes shall be PG 64-28.
- B. All 3/8" nominal aggregate Hot Bituminous Pavement Job Mixes shall conform to **75 Gyration** superpave mix design criteria. All ½" and ¾" nominal aggregate Hot Bituminous Pavement Job Mixes shall conform to **50 Gyration** superpave mix design criteria.
- C. Minimum Binder Content to be 6.0% for 3/8" mix designs; 5.9% for ½" mix designs; and 5.1% for ¾" mix designs. All pavement mixes shall have a maximum Total Reused Binder (TRB) content of 0.5% and meet all the volumetric mix design criteria.
- D. Hot Bituminous Pavement to be placed under NHDOT Section 401 "Method Requirements" (not "QC/QA").
- E. Pavement Joint Adhesive (Item 403.6) shall be applied to longitudinal joints in accordance with NHDOT Section 401.
- F. Asphalt emulsion for tack coat shall be applied between all layers.

**END OF SECTION** 

#### PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.

#### **SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE**

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the duly qualified Assistant Secretary of Pike Industries, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("the Company") and that:

JOSEPH GASBARRO, ESTIMATOR AND AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEE OF SAID CORPORATION, IS HEREBY DULY AUTHORIZED AND EMPOWERED TO EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF BARRINGTON NH, FOR PAVING PROJECTS, 2023 AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING HIM TO EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENTS WHICH MAY IN HIS JUDGMENT BE DESIRABLE OR NECESSARY TO EFFECT THE PURPOSE OF THIS VOTE.

FURTHERMORE, ALEX PHELPS AS VICE PRESIDENT-CONSTRUCTION OF SAID CORPORATION AND GREG GORMAN AS REGIONAL MANAGER AND KEN WOOD AS AREA MANAGER AND BETHANY HUCKINS AS ESTIMATOR AND JENNIFER DESJARDINS AS CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATOR ARE HEREBY DULY AUTHORIZED AND EMPOWERED TO EXECUTE THE SAME ON BEHALF OF THE CORPORATION

The foregoing authority derives from Written Consent of the Board of Directors in lieu of a special meeting which was adopted and dated as of January 17, 2023 and such Consent has not been altered or revoked and remains in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Certificate this 26th day of April, 2023.

Deborah A. Keith Assistant Secretary



# PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.

A CRH COMPANY

3 Eastgate Park Road, Belmont, NH 03220 An Equal Opportunity Employer Established 1872

Phone: (603) 527-5100

Fax:

(603) 527-5101

То:	Town Of Barrrington	Contact:	Marc Moreau
Address:	Barrrington, NH	Phone:	
		Fax:	
Project Name:	Barrington 2023	Bid Number:	
Project Location:		Bid Date:	4/26/2023

Item #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Reclaim And Fine Grade	12,170.00	SY	\$2.75	\$33,467.50
2	Reclaim - Blend Stone	12,170.00	SY	\$5.50	\$66,935.00
3	HMA - 2.5" Base 19mm	1,710.00	TON	\$87.00	\$148,770.00
4	HMA - 1.5" Wearing 12.5mm	3,120.00	TON	\$89.00	\$277,680.00
5	Mobilization	1.00	UNIT	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
6	Hand Paving	300.00	TON	\$175.00	\$52,500.00
7	1.5" Stone / Reclaim	4,100.00	TON	\$21.00	\$86,100.00
8	Lane Joint Adhesive	19,300.00	LF	\$1.00	\$19,300.00

**Total Bid Price:** \$749,752.50

#### Notes:

- AC Price Adjustment shall be paid in its entirety per the Construction Contract. AC used to calcul; ate pricing \$665.00
- Worldwide energy and petroleum markets continue to be volatile, consequently Pike Industries Inc. reserves the right to withdraw this quote if not accepted within 7 days. If we do not receive a response (acceptance subject to project award) to this quote in 7 days, it will become null and void.
- · Pike Industries, Inc. reserves the right to adjust unit prices based on total revenues awarded.
- Pike Industries, Inc. is not responsible for liquidated damages, or any disincentives associated with the work as quoted.
- Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) as quoted is free of Refined Engine Oil Bottoms (REOB's). For more information regarding REOB's, a listing of states that have currently banned their use and potential detriments to HMA please go the following website: http://commonwealthmagazine.org/transportation/004-laying-it-down-testing-it-later/

#### **Payment Terms:**

Net 30 Days

ACCEPTED:	CONFIRMED:		
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.	PII - NH (Belmont)		
Buyer:			
Signature:	Authorized Signature:		
Date of Acceptance:	Estimator: Joe Gasbarro		
	(603) 387-7569 jgasbarro@pikeindustries.com		



# THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION



William Cass, P.E. Commissioner

David Rodrigue, P.E. Assistant Commissioner Andre Briere, Colonel, USAF (RET) Deputy Commissioner

March 22, 2023

Pike Industries, Inc. 3 Eastgate Park Road Belmont, NH 03220

Your request for prequalification in order that you may bid on construction projects advertised and let by this Department has been reviewed and analyzed by the Prequalification Committee. The Department assigns ratings in several classifications some of which are listed below:

Road Construction

**Bridge Construction** 

Site

Utilities

Water

Sewer

Traffic Signals

**Highway Lighting** 

**Building Construction** 

**Bridge Painting** 

Mechanical

Electrical

Asbestos Removal

Paving

Your firm has a Maximum Capacity Rating of **\$UNLIMITED** for the following classifications: **Road construction, paving, site work, water, sewer and utilities.** This prequalification will expire on **March 31, 2024**.

All prequalification information supplied to this office will be held in strict confidence and used for no other purpose than for prequalification for bidding on projects advertised and let by this Department.

Sincerely,

Michelle Drouin

Michelle Drouin Prequalification Administrator

# Work Underway @ February 2023 Contracts > \$200,000

### Schedule B

Project	Contract On	Completed JTD	% Complete
321070 WILMINGTON-BRATTLEBORO NH 2971	Completion	20 071 105	020/
323004 MONTPELIER NH PC24(2)	25,487,864	20,871,105	82%
· ·	8,560,035	0	0%
122086 STRATHAM-GREENLAND X-A005(066)	1,592,735	0	0%
323005 Highgate AV FY20-006	841,900	0	0%
222522 Town Of Gray ME - 2022-23 Pavi	550,448	0	0%
222339 Town Of Wayne ME 2022-23 work	366,288	0	0%
322002. ~ Milton-Georgia US7	311,925	0	0%
322314 Johnson, VT 2022	208,495	0	0%
122085 MHT Rehab Runway 17-35 AIP #3-	16,413,059	101,060	1%
322003 BARTON-DERBY IM SURF(71)	8,781,186	525,000	6%
222520 Town Of Scarborough ME - 2022-	1,397,851	106,845	8%
122083 Manchester-Hooksett X-A005(034	6,433,502	888,377	14%
222337 Town Of Readfield 2022	352,598	53,900	15%
222071 MDOT Portland - South Portland	19,796,315	5,009,513	25%
322092 CHARLOTTE-SOUTH BURLINGTON NH	11,771,999	4,299,786	37%
119050 LEBANON X-A004(559), 41191 (Sw	1,664,067	749,534	45%
222216 Winslow - Reynolds-Clifford-Be	438,813	244,482	56%
622036 MDOT CMGC Western Maine Paving	10,866,296	6,056,160	56%
322077 LYNDON-BARTON IM 091-3(55)	16,652,648	10,132,971	61%
622140 Maine DACF Mt Blue State Park	492,012	325,558	66%
322209 Brighton, VT 2022/2023 Pleasan	230,946	153,125	66%
622129 Dallas Pltn - Saddleback Acces	2,177,622	1,570,247	72%
222077 MDOT Kittery Route 1	4,490,821	3,303,955	74%
220012 Gordon MDOT Woodstock	3,067,128	2,319,907	76%
321222 Coventry, VT 2021	685,654	522,723	76%
222072 MTA Saco-Scarborough-Biddeford	4,189,835	3,241,716	77%
122443 Moultonborough, NH FY2023 Road	1,171,615	908,199	78%
220582 Town Of Kennebunkport 2020-23	1,701,751	1,347,002	79%
222073 MDOT Newport - Palmyra - Pitts	3,812,254	3,042,574	80%
322306 Morristown, VT 2022	717,313	585,197	82%
122081 DISTRICT 1 N, 16161K	4,416,769	3,990,807	90%
222075 MDOT Winslow - Benton PMRAP	1,452,509	1,335,359	92%
122080 Holderness-Tamworth, 43528	1,877,451	1,737,725	93%
222335 Town Of Denmark 2022 Paving Wo	394,450	365,381	93%
622131 Town Of Jay - 2022 Paving	460,596	431,858	94%
322096 Barnard DLEV2212	632,527	606,128	96%
122077 DISTRICT 1 S, 43524	3,031,491	2,937,487	97%
321060 CHELSEA-THETFORD STP 2955 (1)	16,153,038	15,735,066	97%
321056 CHESTER-SPRINGFIELD STP 2942 (	8,840,822	8,636,893	98%
321061 MORRISTOWN AV-FY19-011	411,050	401,745	98%
121069 MILFORD-AMHERST X-A005(016), 4	6,016,126	5,919,633	98%
221511 Portland International Jetport	13,878,392	13,697,222	99%
622035 MDOT Bingham, Moscow, Caratunk	6,993,043	6,943,043	99%
220010 MDOT Carmel - Old Town	13,533,064	13,438,427	99%
222070 MDOT Guilford - Abbot - Dover-	1,565,541	<b>1,</b> 555,541	99%
320047 FAIR HAVEN-RUTLAND TOWN NH SUR	8,425,407	8,380,105	99%